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2022 WICHITA OPEN RESULTS

POS |PLAYER ROUNDS TOTAL OFFICIAL
i 2 |3 a4 SCORE MONEY
1 Norman Xiong 66 |61 (64 |63 |254 $135,000
2 Kevin Roy 62 |66 |67 |64 |259 $61,500
3 Kevin Yu 67 |63 |62 |68 |260 $45,000
T4 Tyson Alexander 62 |66 (69 ([64 |[261 $31,125
14 Pierceson Coody 66 |6/ (65 |[63 |[261 $31,125
6 Augusto Nunez 63 |71 |61 |67 [262 $25,875
1 Kyle Westmoreland (65 |64 |65 |69 |263 $24,000
18 Roberto Diaz 10 (66 |[66 |62 |[264 $20,625
18 M) Maguire 67 |66 (62 |69 |264 $20,625
18 Vincent Norrman 66 (65 (68 |[65 |[264 $20,625
1 | Dawson Armstrong |67 |68 |[63 |67 |265 $14,587
T11 | Erik Compton 69 (64 |66 |66 |[265 $14,587
T11 | Paul Haley Il 7 [63 |[64 |67 (265 $14,5817
T11 | Jamie Lovemark N |63 |65 |66 |265 $14,587
1 |Jimmy Stanger 65 |65 |66 |69 |265 $14,587
T11  {Justin Suh 68 |68 (69 |60 |265 $14,587
T11 | Josh Teater 66 |65 |67 |67 [265 $14,587
T18 | Trevor Cone 69 |64 |66 |67 (266 $9,825
118  |Harrison Endycott |68 |64 |67 |67 [266 $9,825
T18 [ Whee Kim 69 |65 |67 |67 |266 $9,825
118 | Garett Reband 67 |66 |67 |66 |266 $9,825
118 | Trevor Werbylo 66 [64 (65 |71 |266 $9,825




TOURNAMENT WINNERS

1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1991

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

Tom Lehman

Eric Hoos

Jeff Woodland
David Duval
Dennis Postlewait
David Toms

Rick Gramer

Ben Bates

Emlyn Aubrey
Brad Elder

Ben Crane

Jason Dufner
Tyler Williamson
Jeff Klauk
Bradley Hughes
Joe Daley

Kevin Johnson
Brad Elder

Scott Piercy
Chris Tidland
Jhonattan Vegas
Mathew Goggin
Casey Wittenberg
Scott Parel
Sebastian Gappelen
Rob Oppenheim
Ollie Schniederjans
Aaron Wise

Brady Schnell
Henrik Norlander
Jared Wolfe
Harry Hall
Norman Xiong

66-69-61
61-66-72
10-65-69
62-10-69-70
66-66-69-70
67-67-68-61
68-68-66-67
67-12-64-66
66-61-71-67
66-65-66-71
67-63-66-61
67-67-64-68
68-61-11-66
66-69-64-66
11-65-69-65
1-61-65-65
65-68-67-66
65-64-11-65
64-62-65-1
67-68-68-65
65-68-67-64
66-65-66-69
63-10-61-66
69-66-61-64
66-65-65-66
67-67-69-64
68-67-61-67
62-62-67-68
12-64-64-66
68-63-66-66
63-65-65-11
64-63-66-61
66-61-64-63

YOUNGEST WINNER

Aaron Wise (20)

PLAYOFF RHISTORY

1992: Jeff Woodland defeated Bob May on the sixth playoff hole. The playoff extended into Monday.

1995: David Toms defeated E.J. Pfister on the second playoff hole.

202 (-14)
199 (-17)
204 (-12)
211 (-17)
211 (-17)
211 (-19)
269 (-19)
269 (-19)
265 (-23)
268 (-20)
263 (-25)
266 (-22)
212 (-8)

265 (-19)
210 (-14)
268 (-16)
266 (-18)
265 (-19)
262 (-22)
268 (-16)
264 (-20)
266 (-18)
266 (-18)
266 (-18)
262 (-18)
261 (-13)
263 (-17)
259 (-21)
266 (-14)
265 (-19)
264 (-16)
260 (-20)
254 (-26)

$20,000
$25,000
$25,000
$21,000
$31,500
$36,000
$36,000
$36,000
$40,500
$40,500
$72,000
§76,500
§76,500
$85,500
$85,500
$85,500
$90,000
$90,000
$94,500
$99,000
$103,500
$108,000
$108,000
$117,000
$108,000
$108,000
$112,500
$112,500
$112,500
$112,500
$108,000
$108,000
$135,000

OLDEST WINNER

Scott Parel (48)

Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Rldge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Willowbend GC
Willowbend GC
Willowbend GC
Willowbend GC
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG
Crestview GG

19917: Ben Bates defeated Jeff Brehaut, Carl Paulson, and Christ Smith on the first playoff hole.

2004: Bradley Hughes defeated Hunter Haas, Scott Herringtn, and Erik Compton on the first playoff hole.
2005: Joe Daley defeated Shane Bertsch with a birdie on the third playoff hole.
2016: Ollie Schniederjans defeated Collin Morikawa and J. J. Spaun with a birdie on the second playoff hole.
2018: Brady Schnell defeated Brandon Hagy and Scott Pinckney with a birdie on the second playoff hole.

2019: Henrik Norlander defeated Bryan Bigley, Kevin Dougherty, Sebastian Cappelen, and Erik Compton with a par-3 on the third play-

off hole. The playoff extended into Monday.
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YEARLY CUT SCORES

1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2011

2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

145 (+1) 61 players
139 (-5) 50 players
143 (-1) 59 players
140 (-4) 62 players
140 (-4) 67 players
141 (-3) 67 players
141 (-3) 63 players
141 (-3) 61 players
140 (-4) 60 players
140 (-4) 55 players
138 (-6) 61 players
140 (-4) 62 players
142 (+2) 61 players
140 (-2) 74 players
139 (-3) 74 players
139 (-3) 65 players
138 (-4) 76 players
137 (-5) 70 players
138 (-4) 61 players
140 (-2) 60 players
137 (-5) 69 players
140 (-2) 64 players
138 (-4) 65 players
141 (-1) 65 players
138 (-2) 70 players
139 (-1) 68 players
137 (-3) 82 players
138 (-2) 83 players*
141 (+1) 77 players
139 (-1) 74 players
137 (-3) 74 players
137 (-3) 74 players
136 (-4) 65 players

MOST ROUNDS

1.

Ben Bates
Paul Claxton
Kevin Johnson
Brad Elder
Scott Gutschewski
Jeff Gove

Erik Gompton
Keoke Gotner
Scott Parel
Jin Park

Chris Tidland
Ron Whittaker

Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Reflection Ridge GC
Willowbend GC
Willowbend GC
Willowbend GC
Willowbend GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC
Crestview GC

50
50
42
40
40
38
36
36
36
36
36
36

ALL-TIME LOW ROUNDS

61

62

Eric Hoos

Greg Fleischer
Emlyn Aubrey
Gavin Coles

Ollie Schniederjans
Curtis Thompson
Patrick Fishburn
Nicholas Echavarria
Norman Xiong
Augusto Nunez
Pete Jordan

David Duval

J.P. Hayes

Notah Begay
Deane Pappas
Nicholas Thompson
Bradley Hughes
Tommy Tolles
Scott Piercy
Cameron Percy
Roberto Diaz

Brian Campbell
Aaron Wise

Kyle Riefers

Taylor Pendrith
Tyson Alexander
Alex Chiarella

1991-
1991 -

1998 -
2006 -
2016 -

2017 -
2021
2021

1991

2014 -

2016 -
2016 -

2017 -

2018 -
2020 -
2022 -
2022 -

First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
Second Round

- Second Round
- Second Round
2022 -
2022 -

Second Round
Third Round

- Third Round
1993 -
1996 -
1998 -
2005 -
2007 -
2007 -
2008 -
2008 -

First Round
Fourth Round
Second Round
First Round
First Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
Fourth Round
First Round
Third Round

First & Second Round

Fourth Round
Second Round
First Round
First Round




ROUND LEADERS/TOURNAMENT WINNERS

First Round Leaders

Tom Lehman 1990 Casey Wittenberg 2012

Eric Hoos 1991 Aaron Wise 2017

David Duval 1993
Second Round Leaders

Tom Lehman 1990 Ben Crane 2000

Eric Hoos 1991 Tyler Williamson 2002

David Duval 1993 Brad Elder 2007

Dennis Postlewait 1994 Scott Piercy 2008

Emlyn Aubrey 1998 Aaron Wise 2017

Norman Xiong 2022

Third Round Leaders

Dennis Postlewait 1994 Mathew Goggin 20M1

Emlyn Aubrey 1998 Scott Parel 2013

Brad Elder 1999 Sebastian Cappelen 2014

Ben Crane 2000 Ollie Schniederjans 2016

Jason Dufner 2001 Aaron Wise 2017

Scott Piercy 2008 Norman Xiong 2022
SPONSOR EXEMPTIONS
1990 Terry Forcum, Graig Hainline (a) 20M Rod Nuckolls, Brandon Brown, Drew Stolz, Tim Fleming, Kyle Flinton
1991 Carlton Dienstbach (a), Matt Seitz 2012 Jeff Brehaut, Brian Rowell, David Skinns, Travis Wadkins
1992 Carlton Dienstbach (a), Craig Hainline (a) 2013 Dustin Garza, Michael Sims, Ken Looper, Nathan Tyler, Blayne Barber
1993 Carlton Dienstbach (a), Gibby Gilbert Il 2014 Brad Elder, Kyle Thompson, Cory Whitsett, Brock McKenzie, Ollie Schniederjans,
1994 Terry Forcum, Eric Hoos Steve Hausmann
1995 Gary Nicklaus, Rod Nuckolls 2015 Josh Broadaway, Zac Potter, Alex Franklin, Nick Rousey
1996 Rusty Brown, Rich Morris (a) 2016 Michael Gellerman, Kurt Kitayama, Collin Morikawa, Ethan Tracy
1997 Steve Gotsche, Craig Hainline, Slade Adams 2017 Jeremy Paul, William Kropp, Will Zalatoris, Zachary Olsen
1998 Brad Elder, Greg Towne 2018 William Krop, TJ Vogel, Ryan McGormick, Mason Overstreet
1999 Rod Nuckolls, Slade Adams 2019 Chase Hanna, Jordon Gumberg, Nick Heinen, Isaiah Jackson
2000 Jesse Daley, Joey Gullion 2020 Jordan Gumberg, Noah Norton (a), Billy Tom Sargent, Andy Spencer
2001 Russ Brown, Kirk Maynord 2021 Will Grimmer, Justin Hueber, Ethan Marcus, Christopher Petefish, Andy Spencer
2002 Darren Channell, Lee Johnson 2022 Piri Borja, James Nicholas, Gage Ihrig, Aman Gupta

2003 Lee Johnson, Greg Bray

2004 Matt Seitz, Lee Johnson

2005 Steve Blaske, Steve Gotsche, Parker McLachlin, Casey Martin
2006 Rich Morris, Greg Bray

2007 Rich Morris, Greg Bray, Kevin Durkin

2008 Rich Morris, Chris Thompson, Gary Woodland, Greg Bray
2009 Jeremy Anderson, Rob Grube, Greg Bray

2010 Greg Bray, Ben Bates, Pat Bates, Michael Walton, Mike Lavery
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Player

Sebastian Cappelen

Rob Oppenheim
Brad Elder

Ollie Schniederjans

Jeff Klauk
Mathew Goggin
Erik Compton
Norman Xiong
Scott Parel
Jhonattan Vegas
Casey Wittenberg
Brady Schnell
Henrik Norlander
Hunter Haas
Kevin Johnson
Aaron Wise
Jared Wolfe
Harry Hall
Bradley Hughes
Chris Tidland
Joe Daley

Matt Weibring
Brandon Hagy
Scott Piercy

Jin Park

Kyle Thompson
Kevin Roy

Jason Dufner
Justin Hicks
Scott Gardiner
Alex Prugh

Jeff Gove

Fabian Gomez
Tyler Williamson
Paul Claxton
Curtis Thompson
Ben Crane
Shane Bertsch
Keoke Cotner
Alex Aragon

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN
MONEY WINNERS

Events
6

9

13

3

10

6

1

1

—_
—_

o =

Earnings
$210,687
162,116
162,099
158,370
144,151
142,493
138,029
135,000
132,183
121,700
120,566
118,740
117,856
115,112
113,902
112,500
112,341
110,466
108,752
108,503
101,686
98,992
97,500
94,500
92,232
91,506
86,940
85,194
84,139
83,940
82,125
80,261
18,196
18,043
16,915
16,181
15,230
14,078
13,402
71,506

ALL-TIME STROKE AVG, LEADERS

(minimum 8 rounds)




MOST MADE CUTS

1. Paul Claxton

2. Ben Bates

3. Erik Compton
Bob Friend
Alex Prugh
Kevin Johnson

1. Keoke Cotner
Brad Elder
Steve Haskins
Rob Oppenheim
Scott Parel
Hugh Royer lI
Esteban Toledo
Tommy Tolles
Ron Whittaker
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MOST TOP-10 FINISHES

1. Sebastian Cappelen

2. Erik Compton
Hunter Haas

Ollie Schniederjans

5. Keoke Gotner
Brad Elder
Scott Gardiner
David Hearn
Kevin Johnson
Jeff Klauk
Jin Park
Hugh Royer Il
Bruce Vaughan

ALL-TIME SCORING RECORDS

9-Hole Low Score

29 David Toms
Jim Estes
Ben Crane
Rocky Walcher
lan Steel
Darron Stiles
Pat Bates
J.D. Blake
Deane Pappas
Andrew Dresser
Aaron Watkins
Brian Smock
Si Woo Kim
Zack Sucher
Vince India
Kyle Thompson
Kent Bulle
Bobby Wyatt
Curtis Thompson
Will Cannon
Nick Hardy
Nicholas Echavarria
Patrick Fishburn
Patrick Fishburn

18-Hole Low Score

61 Eric Hoos
Greg Fleischer
Emlyn Aubrey
Gavin Coles
Ollie Schniederjans
Curtis Thompson
Patrick Fishburn
Nicholas Echavarria
Norman Xiong

8 Augusto Nunez

1991 -
19917 -
2000 -
2000 -
2004 -
2004 -
2005 -
2005 -
2005 -
2007 -
2008 -
2010 -
2013 -
2014 -
2014 -
2016 -
2016 -
2017 -
2017 -
2019 -
2020 -
2021
2021
2022 -

1991

1991

1998
2006
2016
2017
2021
2021
2022
2022

Front Nine, Reflection Ridge GC
Front Nine, Willowbend GC
Back Nine, Willowbend GC
Front Nine, Willowbend GC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC
Back Nine, Crestview CC

- Front Nine, Crestview CC
- Back Nine, Crestview CC

Back Nine, Crestview CC
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36-Hole Low Score
124 (-16) Aaron Wise - 2017

54-Hole Low Score
191(-22) Scott Piercy - 2008

72-Hole Low Score

254 (-26) Norman Xiong - 2022
262 (-22) Scott Piercy - 2008
263 (-25) Ben Crane - 2000

Low Final 36-Holes
121 (64-63)  Norman Xiong - 2022

Low Back-to-Back Rounds

124 (62-62)  Aaron Wise - 2017

Highest Winning Score

54-Holes Jeff Woodland - 1992 - 204 (-12)
12-Holes Tyler Williamson - 2002 - 272 (-8)
Largest Winning Margin

5-strokes Aaron Wise - 2017

Norman Xiong - 2022

Most Strokes Under-Par by Winner

54-Holes Eric Hoos - 1991 - 17

12 Holes Norman Xiong - 2022 - 26
Lowest Start by Winner

61(-11) Eric Hoos - 1991

Highest Start by Winner

12 (+2) Brady Schnell - 2018



ALL-TIME SCORING RECORDS

Most Monday Qualifiers to make 36-Hole Cut

Lowest Finish by Winner

63 (-7) Norman Xiong - 2022
64 (-1) Jhonattan Vegas - 2010
64 (-1) Scott Parel - 2013
Highest Finish by Winner

) Jared Wolfe - 2020
Highest Finish by Amateur

12- 263 (-17)  Collin Morikawa - 2016

Average Score from Winner during Final Round
61.22

Largest 18-Hole Stroke Lead
3-strokes Eric Hoos - 1991

Largest 36-Hole Stroke Lead
6-strokes Aaron Wise - 2017

Largest 54-Hole Stroke Lead
6-strokes Aaron Wise - 2017

Largest Come-from-Behind Win

6-strokes Bradley Hughes - 2004
Chris Tidland - 2009
Jhonattan Vegas - 2010
Rob Oppenheim - 2015

Most Years Between Tournament Appearances

23 Ted Tryba (1992-2015)
Most Tournament Starts
16 Ben Bates
14 Kevin Johnson
Rod Nuckolls
13 Paul Glaxton
Jeff Gove
Brad Elder
12 Gary Webb
Esteban Toledo
Chris Tidland
Jin Park
Scott Gutschewski
Consecutive Cuts Made
9 Paul Claxton
1 Hugh Royer IlI
Bob Friend
Best Finish from a Monday Qualifier
1st Ben Crane - 2000
1st Sebastian Cappelen - 2014

5

2015

Highest Finish by Former Winner

1st

Brad Elder - 2007

Consecutive Birdies

8
1

Justin Suh - 2022
Rocky Walcher - 2000

Most Eagles in One Round

3
2

Double Eagles

Martin Laird - 2007
Doug Dunakey - 1998
Jaxon Brigman - 1998
Jason Gore - 1998
Steve Gotsche - 1999
Gibby Gilbert Il - 2000
Paul Claxton - 2000
Rob Bradley - 2000
Paul Gow - 2000

Jason Gore - 2000
Richard Johnson - 2000
Mark Walker - 2001
Tag Ridings - 2003
Bradley Hughes - 2004
Chad Wilfong - 2005
Aron Price - 2007

Chris Baryla - 2007
Ryan Vermeer - 2007
Zoran Zorkich - 2008
Andrew Johnson - 2008
Jay Delsing - 2010
Daniel Summerhays - 2010
Bubba Dickerson - 2012
Camilo Benedetti - 2013
Curtis Thompson - 2017
Mark Blakefield - 2020
Augusto Nunez - 2022
Kevin Yu - 2022

Chad Wilfong (2-iron from 220 yards on hole 14) - 2005, Fourth Round
Justin Bolli (5-iron from 214 yards on hole 14) - 2012, First Round

Holes-in-One

1991

1993
1994
2002
2003
2004
2005
2012
2014
2015

John Bizik - First Round, hole 3; Chris Peddicord - Second Round, hole 12
Tommy Moore - Third Round, hole 12; Taylor Smith - Fourth Round, hole 12
Emlyn Aubrey - Second Round, hole 12

Jeff Klauk - First Round, hole 5

Mike Brisky - First Round, hole 5

Bob Ralston - First Round, hole 12; Tom Sieckman - Second Round, hole 12
Tom Johnson - Third Round, hole 8

Chad Collins - Third Round, hole 12 9
Ollie Schniederjans - Fourth Round, hole 8

Matt Mabrey - Fourth Round, hole 8



1994
Tom Lehman
1995
Tom Lehman
1996
Tom Lehman

1997
David Toms
David Duval

1998
David Duval

1999
David Duval

David Toms

2000

Tom Lehman
David Duval

David Toms

10

PGA TOUR VICTDRIES FROM PAST CHAMPIONS

(victories by year)

Memorial Tournament
Colonial National Invitational

British Open
The TOUR Championship

Quad City Classic

Michelob Championship at Kingsmill
Walt Disney World/Oldsmobile Classic
The TOUR Championship

Tucson Chrysler Classic

Shell Houston Open

NEG World Series of Golf

Michelob Championship at Kingsmill

Mercedes Championships
Bob Hope Chrysler Classic
THE PLAYERS Championship
BellSouth Classic

Sprint International

Buick Challenge

Phoenix Open
Buick Challenge
Michelob Championship at Kingsmill

2001
David Toms

David Duval
2003

Ben Crane
David Toms

2004

David Toms
2005

David Toms
Ben Crane
2006

David Toms
2010

Ben Crane
201
Jhonattan Vegas
2012

Jason Dufner
2013

Jason Dufner
2014

Ben Crane
2015

Scott Piercy

Compag Classic of New Orleans
PGA Championship

Michelob Championship at Kingsmill
British Open

BellSouth Classic

Wachovia Championship

Fed Ex St. Jude Classic

FedEx St. Jude Classic

Accenture Match-Play Championship
U.S. Bank Championship in Milwaukee

Sony Open in Hawaii

Farmers Insurance Open

Bob Hope Classic

Zurich Classic of New Orleans
PGA Championship

FedEx St. Jude Classic

Barbasol Championship

2016

Jason Dufner
Jhonattan Vegas
2017

Jason Dufner
Jhonattan Vegas
2018

Scott Piercy
Aaron Wise

CareerBuilder Challenge
RBC Canadian Open

The Memorial Tournament
RBC Canadian Open

Zurich Classic of New Orleans
At&T Byron Nelson



A

Abbott, Scott
Acosta, Joe Jr.
Adamonis, Brad
Adams, Adam
Adams, Blake
Adams, John
Adams, Slade
Adcock, Mitch
Affrunti, Joe
Aguilar, Tony
Aiken, Thomas
Alarcon, Rafael
Albertson, Anders
Alcorn, Jeremy
Aldridge, Tyler
Alexander, Rod
Alexander,Tyson
Alker, Steven
Allan, Steve
Allen, Michael
Allen, Richard
Allenby, Robert
Allred, Dick
Allred, Jason
Altenhof, Kevin
Alvarado, Benjamin
Alvarez, Oscar
Ames, Stephen
Ancer, Abraham
Anderson, Chris
Anderson, Chris T.
Anderson, 1C
Anderson, Jeremy
Anderson, Jerry
Anderson, Mark
Anderson, Stuart
Angel, Darren
Anguiano, Mark
Appleby, Stuart
Aragon, Alex
Arendell, Conner
Armagost, Adam
Armour, Ryan
Armstrong, Dawson
Armstrong, Ty
Arnaud, Michael
Arnold, Jamie
Arthur, Perry
Atherly, Doug
Atkins, Matt
Atwal, Arjun
Aubrey, Emlyn

Augenstein, John
Austin, Mike
Austin, Woody
Axley, Eric

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2007)

(2003)

(2002, 04, 06, 10, 12-13)
(2000)

(2007-09, 17)

(2004)

(1997-01)

(1991, 95)

(2010, 13)

(2001)

(2007)

(1994-96)

(2016-18, 20-21)

(2010)

(2008, 15, 17)

(2003)

(2019-22)

(2002, 06, 10-12, 14, 18-21)
(2012, 14-17)
(1997-99, 01)

(1996)

(2017)

(1990)
(2006-07, 12, 15-16)
(1997)

(2013, 2019)

(2006)

(1990-92)

(2015, 17)

(1998, 06-09)

(1992)
(1990, 92, 94-96, 98)
(2002, 05-09)

(1991)
(2010-11, 16, 18-19, 22)
(2012)

(2008, 11)

(2017, 22)

(2018)

(2005, 09, 12-13, 15, 17)
(2018)

(2000)
(2004-06, 09-12, 14, 16)
(2020-22)
(1993, 95, 98, 00, 03)
(2015-16, 18-21)

(2012, 17-21)

(1990)

(1998)

(2015-17, 19-22)

(2001, 07-08, 10, 13)
(1993-94, 98, 02-03, 05, 07-
08)

(2022)

(2003)
(1990, 94, 98, 11-13)
(2016-19)

B

Babb, Adam
Baca, Ryan
Baek, Todd
Baddeley, Aaron
Bae, Sangmoon
Bai, Bobby
Bailey, Bob
Bailey, Cliff
Bailey, Todd
Baird, Briny
Baker, Angus
Baker, Chris
Baker, Todd
Baldwin, Mark
Ball, Steve
Banks, David
Barbee, Nate
Barber, Aaron
Barber, Blayne
Barbetti, Daniel
Barcelo, Rich
Bard. Derek
Bare, Andy
Barjon, Paul
Barlow, Craig
Barlow, Jeff
Barnes, Erik
Barnes, Ricky
Barr Jr., Ray
Barranger, Todd
Barron, Doug
Barry, Dan
Bartman, David
Baryla, Chris
Bass, Thomas

(2008)
(2006-07, 19)
(2015-16)

(2022)

(2022)

(2020-21)

(1993)

(1995)

(2011)
(1996-97, 00)
(1993)
(2014-19, 22)
(1994, 96-97, 00)
(2018, 20-21)
(1990, 92-93)
(1990)

(2012)

(1997, 05-06)
(2013-14, 20-22)
(2010)

(1999, 02-03, 05, 11)
(2019)

(2012)

(2017, 20)
(2011, 15-16)
(1994-98)
(2015-18, 20-21)
(2006)

(1993)
(1997, 01, 04, 07)
(1995-96, 08, 11-12)
(1998)

(1998)

(2007, 09)
(2019)

Bateman, Ahmad (Dan)(1996-00, 02-05)

Bateman, Brian
Bates, Ben

Bates, Pat
Baugh, Beau
Bautista, Austin
Beach, Nick
Beard, Michael
Beck, Chip

Beck, Jimmy
Beck, Kurt
Becker, Rafael
Beckman, Cameron
Bedford, Lee
Begay III, Notah
Begwin, Jim
Beiersdorf, Russell
Beljan, Charlie
Bekker, Oliver
Bell, Brad
Bellflower, Jody
Benedetti, Camilo
Benedict, Jerry

(1997-01, 10-11)
(1990-97, 04-11)

(1994, 98, 01, 05-07, 10)

(1990-91)
(2020)
(2009-10)
(2004)
(2001-02)
(2019)
(1990-91)
(2019)
(2013)
(2013)
(1998)
(1990)
(1991-92, 96)
(2017-18)
(2019)
(1993)
(2000-01, 04)
(2003, 07-09, 11-14)
(1990)



Benepe, Jim
Bengoechea, Aaron
Bennett, Arthur
Berens, Chris
Berganio, David
Berger, Daniel
Bergeron, Jacob
Bergman, Oskar
Bertoni, Travis
Bertsch, Shane
Bescansa, Ramon
Bettencourt, Matt
Bhatia, Akshay
Biancalana, Roy
Biershenk, Tommy
Bietz, Rich
Bigley, Bryan
Binfield, Wade
Bingham, Brett
Biser, Bobby
Bishop, Bill
Bishop, Cameron
Bishop, Dave
Bizik, John

Bizik, Vince
Bjornstad, Henrik
Blaauw, Jacques
Black, Ronnie
Blair, James
Blake, Jay Don
Blakefield, Mark
Bland, Adam
Blanchet, Chandler
Blanks, Kris
Blanton, Kevin
Blaske, Steve
Blaum, Ryan
Blewitt, Mike Jr.
Blick, Cody

Blixt, Jonas
Bloom, Jeff
Blyth, Adam
Bogar, Eric

Bohn, Jason
Boldt, Rob

Bolli, Justin
Bonhomme, Andrew
Booker, Eric
Borchert, Mathew
Bordwell, Tony
Borja, Piri

Boros, Guy
Botsford, Chris
Bounial, Syril
Bowden, Craig
Bowditch, Steven
Bowman, Austin
Bowman, Kory
Boyd, Patrick

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2001-04)
(1999, 01)
(1996-97)

(1993)

(1996, 98-99, 18)
(2014)

(2022)

(2009-10)

(2010, 14-16)
(1995, 01, 03-05, 13-15, 17)
(2007)

(2005, 08)
(2022)

(1999)

(1999, 02-03, 11)
(1991)

(2017-19)
(2019-21)
(2006-07)

(1992)

(1998)

(2016)

(1992)
(1990-93, 96-97, 99, 01)
(1990)

(2007-09)

(2017)

(2007)

(2001)

(2005)

(2018-22)
(2009-11)
(2020-22)

(2005, 07-08)
(2000)

(2005)
(2015-16, 22)
(1991)

(2022)

(2010-11)

(1996)

(2011)
(1995, 98, 03)
(2003)

(1991-93)
(2004, 06, 11-12)
(2008-09)

(1990, 97-98, 2001, 07)
(2010)

(1999)

(2022)
(1993, 08, 11-14)
(2007)

(2021)

(1996, 98-99, 02, 06, 11-12)
(2005, 07-10)
(2012)

(1998, 00)
(1998)

Bozzelli, Dominic
Bradley, Keegan
Bradley, Rob
Brady, Steve
Bramlett, Joseph
Brand, Christian
Brandt, Jimmy
Branshaw, David
Bratton, Alan
Bray, Dustin
Bray, Greg
Brehaut, Jeff
Brehm, Ryan
Bridgeman, Jacob
Briggs, Danny
Brightwell, Jonathan
Brigman, D.J.
Brigman, Jaxon
Brinker, Darrett
Briscoe, Ben
Brisky, Mike
Britton, Bill
Broadaway, Josh
Broce, Jamie
Brock, Josh
Brodie, Steve
Brost, Matt
Brown, Brandon
Brown, Louis
Brown, Russ
Brown, Rusty
Brown, Scott
Brown, Ted
Brown, Trent
Brown, Zahkai
Browne, Olin
Bruckner, Greg
Brunner, Brad
Bruno, Brad
Bucek, Mark
Buchanan, Paul
Buchner, Dan
Buckle, Andrew
Buckley, Hayden
Bugg, Jace
Buha, Jason
Bulle, Kent
Burgoon, Bronson
Burke, Cam
Burke, Patrick
Burns, Bob
Burns, Jeff
Burns, Sam
Burroughs, Clark
Burton, Kevin
Butcher, Rodney
Butler, Jeff
Butler, Rob
Buttacavoli, Michael

(2016)
(2010)
(2000-04, 08)
(1990)

(2012-13, 18-19)
(2018)

(2011)

(1997, 09-11)
(1997)
(2007, 09, 12, 15)
(2003, 06-10, 13)
(1993-98, 09, 12)
(2016, 18-19, 21)
(2022)

(1993-95, 98, 2002-03, 06-08)

(2022)
(2002-03, 08, 12-14)

(1995-96, 98, 2000, 02-05)

(1999)

(2012)
(2001-03)
(1999)

(2003, 06-07, 09-15)
(2005-08)
(2018)
(1990-91, 93)
(2006)

(2009, 11)
(1993)

(2001)
(1995-96)
(2010-11)
(2010, 15)
(1997)

(2016)
(1990-91, 93, 95, 19)
(1993-97, 99, 05)
(2020-22)
(1993)

(1995)

(1997)
(2004, 06, 10)
(2006, 09-12)
(2020)

(2002)
(2001-02, 04-06)
(2016-17, 20)
(2014-15)
(2014)

(1991)
(1992-93, 96, 98)
(2005-06)
(2018)

(1994)

(1996, 2001)
(2009)

(1991)

(2000)

(2019)



Byrd, Jonathan
Byrd, Robin
Byrum, Curt
Byrum, Tom

C

Cabra, Zach
Cairns, Brian
Caldwell, Rex
Campbell, Brian
Campbell, Chad
Campbell, Matthew
Campos, Rafael
Canete, Ariel
Cannon, Blake
Cannon, Will
Cappelen, Sebastian

Carballo, Miguel Angel

Card III, Jay
Carich, Dave
Carmichael, Craig
Carolan, Tony
Caron, Jason
Carr, Tom
Carranza, Clodomiro
Carter, Jim
Carter, Lloyd
Carter, Tom
Cassini, Nick
Castro, Roberto
Cauley, Bud
Cazaubon, Rudolfo
Cejka, Alex
Celusta, Nathan
Cesario, Greg
Chalmers, Greg
Chamblee, Brandel
Champ, Cameron
Chan, Lorens
Chancey, Jim
Chang, Derek
Channell, Darren
Chappell, Kevin
Cheesman, Barry
Chiarella, Alex
Chien, Sam

Chill, Lee

Chin, John
Chinner, Ashley
Chipokas, Scott
Chitengwa, Lewis
Chivington, Darrell
Choi, Albin
Chopra, Daniel
Christensen, Dave
Christenson, Dave
Christian, Gary
Christian, Jon
Christie, Michael

(2001, 16)
(1999, 2004-05)
(1993)

(2010)

(2021)
(1998)
(1994)
(2016, 19-22)
(2001)
(2019)
(2016-19, 22)
(2013-14)
(2019)
(2018-21)
(2014-19)

(2007, 09-11, 13, 15-17)

(2022)
(1991)

(2005)

(2004)

(2001, 09)
(1992, 94)
(2013)
(1993-94, 09)
(1990)
(2001-03, 05-09)
(2003-06)
(2010-11)
(2015)

(2016, 18)
(2013-14)
(2006)

(1994)

(2007, 16)
(1990)

(2018)

(2021)

(1990)

(2017, 21)
(2001-02)
(2009-10)
(1990, 97, 2002-06)
(2020-22)
(2015)
(1990-91)

(2012-13, 17-18, 20-22)

(1993, 99)
(1992)

(2000)

(1991)

(2014, 16-19)
(2002, 11, 13, 22)
(2005)

(2000, 04-05)
(1999, 11)
(1992-93)
(1995-96, 2000)

Cink, Stewart
Cioe, Joe

Claar, Brian
Clark II, Michael
Clark, Wyndham
Claxton, Paul

Clearwater, Keith
Clegg, Garrett
Cobb, Ryan
Cocco, Chandler
Coceras, Roberto
Cochran, Croy
Cochran, Rick III
Cocha, Tommy
Coe, Alex

Coker, Trey
Colbert, Clint
Cole, Eric

Coles, Gavin
Coletta, Brett
Collier, Clark
Collins, Chad
Collins, Steve
Collins, Wil
Combe, Jeff
Combrink, Lance
Compton, Erik
Conley, Tim
Connell, Michael
Connelly, John
Conner, Frank
Constable, Donald
Coody, Kyle
Cook, Austin
Cook, Jeff
Cookson, Chris
Cooper, Carl
Cone, Trevor
Constable, Donald
Contini, Martin
Coody, Pierceson
Corbitt, Pres
Cornett, Bobby
Corpening, Franklin
Corr, Jeff
Cortes, Raul
Coston, Jeff
Cotner, Kawika
Cotner, Keoke
Covello, Vince
Cover, Patrick
Couch, Chris
Coughlan, Richie
Court, Darryl
Cowan, P.J.

Cox, Kris

Cox, Ty

Cozby, Craig

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1996)
(1995-97)
(1999)
(1996-99, 07-09)
(2018)

(1995-96, 98, 00, 03-04, 06,

09-14)
(2004)
(2007)
(2009)
(2011)
(2006)
(1992, 97)
(2015, 17)
(2013)
(2008, 2012)
(1998)
(2000)
(2020, 22)

(2004, 06, 09-11, 13-14)

(2019, 21)
(2012)
(2006, 09, 12-13)
(2005-07)
(2003, 07, 14, 16)
(1995)

(1996)

(2004-07, 11, 17-22)

(1994-97, 2004)
(2012-14)
(1995, 2004)
(1991, 93, 95)
(2017)

(1994)
(2016-17)

(1990-91, 94-95, 97)

(1992)
(1993)
(2019-22)
(2013)

(2022)

(2022)
(1991-94)
(1991)
(2013-14)
(2012, 15)
(2015)
(1991-93)
(1993, 96, 98)
(1998, 00-09)
(2012-13, 17-19)
(2020, 22)

(1997-98, 00, 02-03, 05)

(2004-05)
(1990)
(1996, 03, 05)

(1999-00, 05, 08-10)

(2002)
(1999, 01)



Cramer, Rick
Crain, Casey
Crancer, Ben
Crane, Ben
Cranford, Jeffrey
Crawford, Adam
Creel, Joshua
Crick, Brandon
Crockett, Tim
Crouch, A.J.
Crowe, Trace
Cummins, Quade
Cunning, Mike
Cunningham, Dave
Cunningham, George
Curl, Jeff

Curly, John Paul
Curran, Jon
Curry, Lee
Curtis, Ben
Cuzzort, Jeff
Czaja, Chris

D

Daffue, MJ

Dahl, Andrew
Dahman, Joel

Dal Corobbo, John
Daley, Jess

Daley, Joe
Damron, Patrick
Damron, Robert
Danielson, Charlie
Dantzler, Marion
Dartnall, Stephen
Davidson, Matt
Davis, Brian
Davis, Cameron
Davis, Ian

Davis, Jay

Davis, Mark
Davis, Tripp
Dawson, Marco
Day, Glen

Day, Jason

Day, Kelvin

De Jonge, Brendon
Deane, Stuart
Deason, Chip
DeCorso, Bryan
Deforest, Christopher
de Jonge, Brendon
Dekock, Nick

Del Val, Samuel
Delahoussaye, Brent
Delio, Nicholas
Delong, David
Delsing, Jay
Demsey, Todd

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1990, 96-98, 01)
(2011)
(2018)
(2000-01)
(1994)
(2013-15)
(2019-21)
(2018-22)
(1991-92)
(2022)
(2022)
(2021-22)
(1993)
(2004)
(2019-22)
(2010-12, 14-15)
(2003-04)
(2014, 19)
(2008)
(2016)
(2012)
(1990)

(2019)
(2004-06)
(2015-16)
(1994)

(2000, 03-05)
(1997, 99, 02, 04-09)
(2004-06, 08)
(2012)

(2017)

(1995)
(2008-09, 11)
(2010-16)
(2017-18)
(2018)

(2016)
(1997-98)
(1993)

(1990)
(1990, 09, 13)
(2012, 14-15)
(2007)

(2015)
(2004-06, 08)
(2009)

(2006)
(2004, 08, 10-12)
(2012)

(2018)

(1991)
(2017-18)
(2008, 12)
(2013)

(1991)

(2008, 10)
(1995, 99, 02-05, 09-10, 13)

DeMorat, Mickey
Denne, John
Dennis, Clark
DeSerrano, Scott
Desjardins, Carl
Deutsch, Ryan
Devers, Clay
Devlin, Kel

Diaz, Roberto
Dibble, Roger
Dickenson, Paul
Dickerson, Bubba
Dickson, Taylor
Dienstbach, Carlton
Dillard, Andy
Dillen, Kevin
DiMarco, Chris
Docherty, Alistair
Dodds, Trevor
Dodson, Will
Doeden, Andy
Dominguez, Puma
Donald, Mike
Dornes, 1D
Dottley, Will
Dou, Zecheng
Dougherty, Kevin
Douma, John
Dowdall, John
Downes, Billy
Downes, Chris
Doyle, Allen
Dresser, Andrew
Drew, James
Drewitt, Brett
Driscoll, James
Druian, Warrick
Drury, Chip
Drysdale, Jamie
Dufner, Jason
Duke, Ken
Dunakey, Doug
Duncan, Bart
Duncan, Brian
Duncan, Tyler
Dunlap, Scott
Dunlavey, Tim
Durant, Joe
Durkin, Kevin
Durr, Bradley
Duval, David
Dyer, Blake
Dyer, David
Dyson, Peter

E

Eaks, R.W.

Eason, Greg
Echavarria, Andres

(2020-21)
(1990)

(1993, 96)
(1993)

(2004-05)

(2008, 10)
(1993, 02)
(1991)

(2014-16, 21-22)
(1998)

(2003)

(2005, 08-10, 12)
(2020-22)
(1990-93)
(1990-91, 96, 02)
(1999-00, 02)
(1991, 93, 97)
(2022)
(1992, 01, 03, 06-09)
(2009)

(2004)

(2017)
(2003-04)

(2019)

(2006)

(2017, 19-22)
(2018-21)

(2010)

(1992, 95-96)
(1995-96)

(2004)

(1995)

(2007, 09)
(2009)

(2015-22)
(2015-16, 19)
(1999)

(1992)

(2001)

(2001-03, 05-06)
(2003, 06, 10-11)
(1996, 98)
(1994)

(2009, 13)
(2014-17)

(2003-04, 06, 08-11, 13)

(1996)

(1991, 94-95, 13)
(2002-07)

(2000)

(1993-94)

(2022)

(2002)

(2001)

(1991-95, 97, 01)
(2015-17)
(2014-15)



Echavarria, Nicolas
Echenique, Rafel
Eckroat, Austin
Ecob, Matthew
Eckroat, Austin
Edmondson, James
Edstrom, Reid
Edwards, Joel
Elder, Brad

Elliott, Bobby
Elliott, John

Ellis, Danny

Eltz, Matt

Emery, Mike Jr.
Emory, Bryce
Endycott, Harrison
Engler, John Jr.
Enloe, Jason
Epperson, Chris
Epperson, Eric
Ernst, Derek
Escalera, Daniel
Estes, Jim
Etulan, Julian
Eubank, Tom
Evennett, Nathan
Every, Matt
Ewing, Matt
Ewing, Ron

F

Fabel, Brad
Fabyan, Barry
Fair, Seth
Fairfield, Kevin
Fanning, Todd
Farquhar, Don
Fast, Matt
Fathauer, Derek
Favela, Armando
Fawcett, Scott
Feagler, Clay
Feagles, Michael

Fernandez-Castano, Gonzalo

Fehr, Rick
Felton, Kim
Ferenz, Jack

Fernandez-Valdes, Jorge

Ferguson, Ben
Fileding, Dusty
Fiese, Douglas
Finau, Tony
Fischer, Todd
Fischer, Zack
Fishburn, Patrick
Fitzsimons, Pat
Flanagan, Nick
Flannery, John

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2020-22)
(2013)

(2022)
(1999-01, 05)
(2021)

(2000)

(2008, 12-13, 16)
(1999, 06, 11)

(1998-99, 04, 06-07,

09-16)
(1996-97, 01)

(1994-95, 98, 00-04, 08)

(1996, 08, 13)
(1992)
(1994, 97, 00)
(2022)
(2020-22)
(2002)

(2000-01, 06-07, 09-10)

(2014)
(1996-97)
(2016-21)

(2001)

(1990, 96-97, 99)

(2012, 15-16, 20-22)

(1991-92)
(1999)
(2008-09, 11)
(1990)
(1999, 03)

(1994-95, 05)
(1990, 95-96)
(2017-18)
(1992)

(2002)
(1990, 94, 96)
(2014-16, 18)
(2012-14)
(2017, 19)
(1997, 09)
(2022)

(2022)

(2016)

(2005)
(2005-07)
(1994, 00)
(2014-16)
(2002)

(2013)

(2005)

(2014)

(2001, 10)
(2014-17 22,)
(2020-22)
(1997)

(2006, 11-13, 15)
(1990, 92, 95-96)

Flavin, Patrick
Fleischer, Greg
Fleming, Tim
Flesch, Steve
Flinton, Kyle
Flores, Erik
Flores, Martin
Floyd, Robert
Flynn, Michael
Fogt, Brian
Foley, Kevin
Foltz, Jerry
Forcum, Terry
Ford, Scott
Ford, Steve

Fortin-Simard, Keven

Foster, Mike
Fox, Adam

Fox, Steven
Franco, Angel
Franco, Carlos
Franken, Stephen
Franklin, Alex
Franz, Ray
Fraustro, Oscar
Frazar, Harrison
Freeman, Cody
Freeman, Jeff
Freeman, John
Freeman, Ray
Freeman, Robin
Fricke, Jonathan
Friday, Shannon
Friend, Bob
Friesen, Steve
Frishette, Eric
Fritsch, Brad
Fritz, Nathan
Frost, Phillip
Fryatt, Edward
Fulford, Spence
Fuller, Dale
Fuller, Jim
Fuller, Mark
Furyk, Jim

G

Gage, Bobby
Gagne, Luis
Gainey, Tommy
Gale, Chris
Gallagher, Jeff
Gallagher, Jim Jr.
Gallegos, Andres
Gallo, Kyle
Gamez, Robert
Gammon, Don
Gangluff, Steven
Gangjee, Rahil

(2021)
(1990-91)

(1994-95, 00, 05, 07-09, 11-13)

(1997)
(2009, 11)
(2012)

(2009, 11, 16, 19, 22)

(1998)

(2002)

(1995, 99-01)
(2013, 15)
(1990-92, 95-98)
(1990, 94)
(2006)
(2003-05)
(2010)
(1992-93)
(2008)

(2016)

(1993)

(2014)
(2020-22)
(2015)

(2000)
(2014, 16, 18-19)
(1996)

(2004, 06)
(1994, 01-06)
(1990, 93)
(1990)
(2005-06, 08)
(2008-09, 14)
(2008, 12, 14)

(1990-91, 93-95, 97, 01-03)

(2001, 12-14)
(1997, 03)

(2007, 09, 12, 15, 19)

(2008)
(2000)
(1995, 99, 03)
(2019)
(1990)
(2000)
(1990, 97, 05)
(1993)

(1993, 01, 03-04, 06)

(2022)

(2010, 15, 17, 19, 21)

(1992)

(1990-95, 2004-05, 07)

(2009)

(2019)

(2006)

(2017)

(2002)
(2003-04, 07, 11)
(2011-12)



Gannon, Luke
Garber, Joey
Garbero, Gregory
Gardiner, Scott
Gardner, Hank
Garner, Tom
Garnett, Brice
Garrigus, Robert
Garwood, Doug
Garza, Dustin
Gasnier, Phillippe
Gates, Bobby
Gaus, Robert
Gay, Brian
Gazzolo, David
Gealy, Elliot
Geary, Josh
Geiberger, Brent
Gellerman, Michael
Genzer, Frank
Gessino-Kraft, Kevin
Getson, Andrew
Ghim, Doug
Giancola, Kevin
Gibson, Kelly
Gibson, Kurt
Gibson, Rhein
Gielow, Brendan
Gilbert III, Gibby
Gilchrist, Derek
Giles, Mathew
Gilder, Bob
Gilkey, Richard
Gilleon, James
Gillespie, Derek
Gilley, Steve
Gillis, Tom
Gillund, Jeremy
Gilman, Chris
Ginn, Chad
Gioffre, Ryan
Glasson, Bill
Gleaton, Todd
Gligic, Michael
Glover, Lucas
Godsey, Conner
Gogel, Matt
Goggin, Mathew
Goldberg, Aaron
Golden, Brad
Gomez, Fabian
Gomez, Jaime
Gonzales, Andres
Gonzalez, Ernie
Gonzalez, Ricky
Gordon, Scott
Gordon, Will
Gore, Jason
Gore, Tanner

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2020)

(2018, 20-22)
(1992)

(2006-12)

(1991)
(1990-94, 96, 00)
(2010-13)
(2002, 04, 19)
(2002-03)

(2011, 13)

(2005)

(2010, 17)

(1995, 97-98, 00-01)
(1998)

(2017)

(2003, 06)

(2011)

(1995-96)
(2015-17, 19, 21)
(2001)

(2006, 08)

(2006)

(2019)

(1995)
(1990, 01, 04-05)
(1993-96, 98, 00, 12)
(2008, 10, 15-19, 21-22)
(2010)
(1993, 97, 99-00, 08)
(1995)

(2011-12)

(1997)

(1997)

(1998)

(2014)

(2002)

(2014, 16)

(1999)

(2015)
(1994-95, 97, 09)
(2004)

(2002)

(1997)

(2019)

(2002-03)

(2018, 22)
(1996-99)
(1999, 05, 11, 14-16)
(2012-14)

(2009)
(2007-10, 12, 14, 22)
(1992, 94-98)

(2008-09, 12-14, 17, 19-21)

(2002)
(1994)
(2008)
(2022)
(1998-00, 02, 10-14, 18)
(2022)

Gortana, Marco
Goss, Oliver
Gossett, David
Gotsche, Steve
Gove, Jeff

Gow, Paul
Goydos, Paul
Grady, Wayne
Graham, Blake
Grant, Brent
Grant, Olen
Graves, Tim
Green, Damon
Green, Jimmy
Green, Ken
Green, Nathan
Greer, Brad
Gregory, Greg
Grey, 1.].
Greyling, Christo
Greyserman, Max
Gribble, Cody
Grider, Ryan
Griffin, Ben
Griffin, J.T.
Griffin, Lanto
Griffith, Jason
Griffiths, David
Grimes, Tony
Grimmer, Will
Grob, Mike
Gronberg, Mathias
Grubb, Cimarron
Grube, Rob
Grunewald, Kelly
Guetz, Bret
Guetz, Brian
Guise, Danny
Gullion, Joey
Gumberg, Jordan
Gump, Scott
Gunn, Jimmy
Gunn, Roger
Gupta, Aman
Gustafson, Kevin
Guthrie, Luke
Gutschewski, Scott

Gwin, Robert

H

Haas, Bill

Haas, Hunter
Haas, Jerry
Haberstroh, Shawn
Hack, Jhared
Hadley, Chesson
Hadwin, Adam

(1999-00)
(2015-16)
(2001, 08, 13)

(1990, 96-99, 01-03, 05-06)
(1995-99, 01, 03, 05, 09, 11-12, 14-

15)
(1996-00, 06, 09)
(1992)

(2005)
(1999-00)
(2020-22)
(1991-92)
(2007)
(1995-96)
(1996, 98, 02-05)
(2002)

(2002, 04-05, 13-14)
(1991, 95-96)
(2002)

(2022)

(2008)
(2019-21)
(2015-16, 22)
(2022)

(2019)
(2019-20)

(2017)

(1993)

(2003)

(1992, 94)
(2021)
(1999-01)
(2011-12)

(1995)

(2009)
(1996, 00, 02, 08, 10)
(2009-10)

(2004)

(2021)

(1994-95, 98-00)
(2019-20)
(1990, 94, 03-05)
(2014-19)

(1990)

(2022)

(1994, 96-97)
(2017-22)

(2001, 03-04, 08, 10, 12-13,

15-17, 19-21)
(2010)

(2005)

(2003-04, 06-10, 13-15)
(1993-94, 96)

(2002)

(2015-16)

(2013, 17)

(2014)



Hagy, Brandon
Hahn, James
Hainline, Craig
Hainline, Jeff
Hakula, Toni
Haley, Paul II
Hall, Ashley

Hall, Harry
Hallberg, Eric
Hamblin, Rodney
Hamilton, Greg
Hamilton, Todd
Hammer, Cole
Hammond, Johnny
Hammond, Mike
Hamorski, Joe
Hampshire, Travis
Hamrick, Hunter
Han, Seung-Su
Hancock, Phillip
Hanna, Chase
Harding, Tom
Hardy, Nick
Harkins, Brandon
Harlingten, Seann
Harmeling, Evan
Harmon, Matt
Harrington, Dennis
Harrington, Scott
Harris, Keith
Harris, Ty
Harrold, William
Hart, Jeff

Hart, Steve
Harvey, Ron Jr.
Haskins, Steve
Hatalsky, Morris
Hatchett, Franklin
Hatfield, Jerry
Hausmann, Steve
Hayashi, Kevin
Hayes, J.P.
Hayes, John
Hayes, Mark
Haynes, Steve
Hearn, David
Hearn, Tom
Hebert, Michael
Heim, Bill

Heinen, Mike
Heinen, Nick
Heintz, Bob
Heintzelman, Webb
Hendon, Mitch
Hendrix, Jake
Hendrix, Matt
Hendry, Joel
Henke, Nolan
Henley, Russell

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2016, 18)
(2010-12)

(1990, 92-94, 97)
(1990-91)

(2019)

(2012-14, 19-22)
(2013-15)

(2020-21)

(2018)

(2010)

(1991, 95)

(1991, 13-14)

(2022)

(1991)

(1991, 93-97, 01-02, 04)
(1991, 94-95)
(2011-12)

(2015-16)

(2009, 11))

(2002)

(2019)

(1993)

(2020-21)

(2017, 20-22)
(2018-19)

(2015, 20)

(2012, 16-19)

(1996)

(2004, 08-09, 13-17, 19)
(1991)

(2010)

(2019)
(1992, 95, 00, 02, 04)
(2008)

(2006)

(1990-96, 00-01, 04-05)
(2001)

(2005, 07)
(1990-91, 93, 01-02)
(2014)

(1999)

(1993-94, 96)

(1991)

(1996)

(1991)

(2004, 06-10)

(1997)

(2015-19)

(1999)
(1993, 99, 06-09)
(2018-19)

(1994, 01, 03-04, 10-11)
(1991)

(2011)

(2022)
(2004, 06, 12, 14)
(2006)

(2002, 04-05, 07-08)
(2012)

Henninger, Brian
Henry, Bunky
Henry, J.J.
Hensby, Mark

Henson, Dave
Herman, Jim
Herrera, Eduardo
Herron, Tim
Hess, John
Hickmontt, Luke
Hickok, Kramer
Hicks, Justin
Hiers, Dean
Hietala, Ryan
Higgs, Harry
Higgins, Carl

Hill, Guy

Hill, Jason

Hill, Matt

Hillier, Charlie
Hillier, Harry
Hinkle, Lon
Hirschman, Grant
Hjertstedt, Gabriel
Hnatiuk, Glen
Hoag, Bo

Hobby, Jay
Hobby, Tim
Hodge, Jonathan
Hodges, Lee
Hoefle, Bill
Hoelzer, Brandon
Hoey, Rico
Hoffman, Charley
Hoge, Tom
Holland, Charlie
Holland, Mike
Holloway, Tad
Holmes, Steve
Homa, Max
Hoos, Eric

Hope, Pat
Hopfinger, Brad
Horgan III, P.H.
Hossler, Beau
Howard, Cole
Howard, Jeff
Howe, Ralph III
Hough, Jon
Howison, Ryan
Howser, David
Hubbard, Mark
Huber, Keith
Hueber, Justin
Hughes, Bradley
Hughes, John
Hughes, Mackenzie
Hulbert, John

(1991-92)
(1994-95)
(1999-00)

(1997, 99-00, 02-03, 11, 17,

20)

(1992, 94-96)
(2008-10, 12)
(2003-05)

(1995, 2015)
(1996-97)

(2011)

(2018)

(2005, 07-10, 12)
(1994)

(1999, 03-05, 07-12)
(2014, 17, 19)
(1993)

(2000)

(2001, 03-04, 06-08)
(2013)

(2021)

(2022)

(1991)
(2020-21)

(2005)
(1993-95, 97, 99, 06-07)
(2018-19)
(1999-01)

(1998)

(2013, 17-19, 21)
(2019-20)

(1996, 98)
(2022)
(2018-20-21)
(2000-01, 05)
(2012-14, 17)
(2020)

(1992)

(1994)

(2002, 10)
(2014, 16-18)
(1990-94)

(1991)
(2015, 18, 20-22)
(1991, 96, 03-05)
(2017)

(2011)

(2012)

(1994)

(1995-96)
(1996-99, 01, 05, 08)
(1999)

(2014, 18-19)
(2000, 04-05, 09)
(2017, 18, 20-21)
(2003-04, 06-09)
(1991, 93)
(2014, 16)
(1992)



ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

Hull, Brian
Hultman, Anders
Humenik, Ed
Humphries, John
Humphrey, Theo
Hunsucker, Chris
Hurley III, Billy
Hurst, Travis
Hutchins, Jesse

I

Ichelson, Christopher
Ihm, Steven
Ihrig, Gage
Iles, Bradley
Im, Sungjae
Imada, Ryuji
India, Vince
Ingram, Kyle
Inman, John
Isasi, Esteban
Isenhour, Tripp
Isley, Steve
Iwameiko, John

J

Jackson, David
Jackson, Isaiah
Jaeckel, Barry
Jaeger, Stephan
James. Chris
James, Jonathan
Janzen, Lee
Jarner, Ken
Jarosch, Barrett
Jasper, Shawn
Jenkins, Carter
Jenkins, David
Jenkins, Tom
Jertson, Marty
Jobe, Brandt
Johnson, Andrew
Johnson, Chase
Johnson, Doug
Johnson, Eric
Johnson, Hudson
Johnson, Jim M.
Johnson, John
Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Lee
Johnson, Mark
Johnson, Michael
Johnson, Richard
Johnson, Richard S.
Johnson, Tim
Johnson, Tom
Johnson, Zach
Johnston, Jimmy

(1998, 01)
(2008)
(1990)
(2007)
(2020-22)
(1994-95, 98)
(2011, 13)
(2004, 06)
(2010)

(2007)
(2019)
(2022)
(2008-09, 11)
(2018)
(2001-04)
(2014-17, 19-22)
(2003)
(1997, 11-12)
(2001)
(1996)
(1993-94)
(2000)

(1991-92, 94, 97-98)
(2019)

(1993)

(2013)

(2005)

(2006)

(2012)

(1994)

(2010)

(2011)

(2019)

(2006)

(1994)

(2002)

(2010)
(2005-06, 08-09)
(2020-21)
(1990-91)
(1995-96, 98-02)
(2013)

(1999)

(1997)

(1990, 96, 98-99, 02-03,

05-09, 11-13)
(1998, 02-04, 06)
(2001)
(2017-18, 22)
(1999-00, 02-04, 06)
(2013-14)

(1990)

(2005, 09)

(2000, 03)
(1995-96, 00)

Jones, Gene
Jones, Grier
Jones, Kent
Jones, Kyle
Jones, Matt
Jones, Nick
Jones, Steve
Jones, Tom
Jordan, Mark
Jordan, Pete
Jorgensen, Chris
Judah, Billy
Julander, Matt
Julian, Jeff
Jurgensen, Steve
Justesen, Erick
Justice, Grover

K

Kalinowski, Bobby
Kalinowski, Tom
Kamin, Chris
Kamm, Brian
Kanada, Craig
Kane, Jim

Kang, Alex
Kang, Sung
Karcher, John
Karmis, Peter
Kase, Adam
Kaufman, Chris
Kaufman, Smylie
Kay, Jack Jr.
Kaye, Jonathan
Kellen, Jeffery
Keller, Troy
Kelley, Blake
Kelley, George
Kelley, Spike
Kelly, Jerry
Kelly, Sean
Kelly, Scott
Kelly, Troy
Kelly, Tee-K
Kelpin, Barrett
Kemmer, Dodge
Kemp, Kevin
Kemp, Matt
Kendall, Skip
Kennerly, Billy
Kenworthy, Scott
Kernohan, John
Kidwell, John
Killeen, J. J.
Killpack, Nick
Kim, Bio

Kim, Dae-Hyun
Kim, Kevin

Kim, Michael

(2006)

(1994)
(1996, 13, 15-16)
(2016, 18, 20-21)
(2002, 04-07)
(2003)

(1994)

(1992)

(1990)
(1991-93, 03, 07-08)
(2000)

(2001-02)

(1994)
(1997-98, 00)
(1993-95)

(2009)

(2002)

(2001, 04)
(1993, 00, 02, 04)
(2003, 05, 08, 10)
(1992)

(1994-96, 98-00, 02, 06, 09)

(1993-94, 10)
(2017-18, 21)
(2013-15)
(1990)

(2008)

(1993, 95)
(1993-94)
(2015)

(1993)

(2010)

(2013)
(1990, 93, 97)
(2018)

(1991)

(1992)
(1994-95)
(2018, 21)
(2017)
(2007, 11, 17)
(2022)

(2014)

(2010)

(2000)

(2002)
(1992, 94, 96, 12-13)
(2017-21)
(1990)

(1990, 98-99)
(2004)

(2006, 08-09, 11, 13)
(2016)

(2012, 18)
(2013)

(2014)
(2014-15, 22)



Kim, Si Woo
Kim, Taewoo
Kim, Whee
Kimball, Karl
Kimbell, John
Kimmel, Rod
King, Brad
Kinney, Tripp
Kirby, Edward
Kirk, Chris
Kirkpatrick, David
Kisner, Kevin
Kitayama, Kurt
Kite, Chris
Kizzire, Paton
Klapprott, Brad
Klauk, Jeff
Klauk, John
Klein, Brooks
Klein, Jeff
Knapp, Jake
Knoll, Arden
Knost, Colt
Knous, Jim
Knox, Kenny
Knox, Rusell
Knutzon, Jason
Kocher, David
Kohles, Ben
Korelski, Kelly
Kosaihira, Yuma
Kozan, Andrew
Kraft, Greg
Kraft, Kelly
Kresge, Cliff
Kribel, Joel
Kring, Kevin
Kroll, Tom
Kropp, William
Kuchar, Matt
Kuest, Peter
Kulzer, Keith
Kunick, Tim
Kuniyoshi, Kuni

L

La’Cassie, Bronson
LaBarge, Parker
LaBelle, Doug II
Labritz, Rob
Laing, Richard
Laird, Martin
Lamb, Brad

Lamb, Rick
Lamielle, Joey
Lamontagne, Steve
Lander, Scott
Landry, Andrew
Langley, Scott

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2013-15)

(2017)

(2013-14, 20-22)
(1990, 92-93, 95-96)
(2002, 08-12, 14)
(1990-91)

(1994)

(2022)

(1990)

(2009-10)
(1994-95, 98)
(2010, 13)
(2016-18)

(1990)

(2009, 15)
(2001-02, 06)
(2002-08, 11, 13-14)
(2004)

(1997)

(1991, 94)
(2020-21)
(1997-98)

(2010, 14)
(2017-18)
(2005-06)

(2011)
(2001-02, 09)
(2020-22)
(2014-16, 18, 20-21)
(1995)

(2020)

(2022)

(1991, 05)
(2013-15)
(1997-98, 11-12, 14)
(2000, 02, 05-07)
(2018-19)

(1997)
(2017-18, 22)
(2006)

(2022)

(1992-93)

(2013)

(2001)

(2010, 12-13, 15)
(2009, 11)
(2003-05, 09-12)
(2005)

(1995)

(2005, 07)
(2006, 08)
(2017, 20)
(2009)
(1997-99)
(1999)

(2015, 17)
(2020-21)

Lane, Mathew
Langham, Franklin
Langley, Scott
Laning, Drew
Lardon, Brad
Larick, Steve
Larkin, Jack
Larson, Jason
Larsson, Dean
Lashley, Nate
Lasken, Bob
Lavery, Mike
Lavoie, Ryan
Leach, Kevin
Leaver, Grant
Lebioda, Hank
LeBrun, Steve
Lederer, Brett
Ledesma, Nelson
Lee, D.H.

Lee, Danny

Lee, Han

Lee, Jeff

Lee, Kyoung-Hoon
Lee, Lucas

Lee, Patrick

Lee, Richard H.
Lee, Richard T.
Lee, Tain

Lee, Sung Man
Lee, Won Joon
Leen, Randy
Leggatt, Ian
Lehman, Tom
Lehmann, Ted
Lehr, Warren
Leishman, Marc
Lemke, Niklas
Lemon, Jim
Leon, Horacio
Leon, Hugo
Leon, Tyler
Leonard, Jeff
Lesher, Greg
Letson, Doug
Letzig, Michael
Levin, Spencer
Levitt, Jon
Lewis, J.L.
Lewis, Tom
Lewton, Steve
Li, Hao-Tong
Lickliter II, Frank
Lile, Craig
Limbhasut, KK
Lindheim, Nicholas
Lingmerth, David
Lipsky, David
List, Luke

(1995-96, 98)
(1993-95, 97, 03, 07)
(2017-18)

(2009)

(1993, 96-97)
(1996, 05-06)
(1992)

(1999)

(1995-96)

(2006, 16-17)
(1992)
(2007, 10, 12-13)
(2006)

(1990)

(2018)

(2018)

(2005, 09, 12, 16, 20-21)

(2014)

(2018-19, 21-22)
(2015, 17-19)
(2013)

(2002-05)
(1992-93, 96-97)
(2016-18)

(2015)

(1996-00)

(2011, 16)

(2008, 11)
(2015, 22)
(2001, 03)
(2008-11)
(2000-01, 08)
(2008)

(1990-91)

(1992)

(1995)

(2007-08)

(2008)

(1994)

(2010, 19)
(2010, 14-15)
(2010)

(1991)

(1993, 97-99)
(2016, 18)
(2004, 07, 12-13, 17)
(2008, 17-18, 20-21)
(1998-99)
(1993-94, 97, 08)
(2022)

(2021)

(2015)

(1995, 10-11, 15, 19)
(2001, 04-06)
(2020-22)
(2014-16, 20, 22)
(2011-12, 19)
(2013, 20)
(2009-12, 14-15)



Loar, Edward
Loeffler, Bill
Loeffler, Mark
Lonard, Peter
Long, Adam
Long, Bradley
Long, Jace
Long, Michael
Looper, Ken
Lotton, Kelly
Loupe, Andrew
Loustalot, Tim
Love, Michael
Love, Sam
Lovelady, Tom
Lovemark, Jamie
Lower, Justin
Lowery, Steve
Lucas, Kevin
Lucchesi, Dino
Luck, Curtis
Lunde, Bill
Lutterus, David
Lydiatt, Chad
Lyle, Jarrod
Lynn, Chip
Lyons, Landon

M

Mabrey, Matt
Macdonald, Stuart
Mack, George
MacKenzie, Brock
MacKenzie, Will
Mackin, Larry
Macpherson, Bryden
Madigan, Timothy
Maddox, Don
Magee, Chad
Maginnes, John
Maguire, Jack
Maguire, M.J.
Mahan, Landry
Main, Gregor
Malinowski, Nick
Malley, Bill
Mallinger, John
Malm, Curtis
Malnati, Peter
Malonson, Hicks
Manke, R.J.
Manning, Eric
March, Gary
Marchesani, James
Marcus, Ethan
Marinell, Chase
Marino, Steve
Marsico, Max
Martin, Ben

(2007, 15, 18-19)
(1995)

(1990, 92)
(2011-14, 16-17)
(2012, 15-18)
(2008)

(2013-14)
(1996, 00, 03, 06-07)
(2013, 17)
(1991-92, 96-99)
(2013, 19-20)
(1990-91, 93-94, 96-97)
(1997)

(2015, 17)
(2017, 19, 22)
(2013, 21-22)
(2014, 17-18, 21)
(1992)

(2020-21)

(1996)

(2018)
(2004, 14, 16)
(2008, 11)
(2000, 03)
(2006)

(2018)

(2020)

(2015)

(2018, 20-22)
(1993)

(2007, 11, 14-15, 18-19)
(2011-12, 19)
(1995)
(2015-16)
(2015-17, 19)
(1994)
(1995, 97, 99)
(1994-95, 01)
(2016, 19-21)
(2022)

(2002)

(2021)
(2006-08, 10)
(1995)
(2005-06, 15-16)
(2007)

(2013, 15)
(1993-94)
(2022)

(1990)

(1999)

(2015)

(2021)

(2016)

(2006, 19-20)
(2017-18)
(2012-13, 19)

Martin, Brad
Martin, Casey
Martin, Doug
Martin, Troy
Martinez, Pedro
Martinson, Mikel
Massengale, Donnie
Massey, Richard
Mast, Dick
Masters, Tommy
Mathis, David
Matsuo, Hiroshi
Matteson, Troy
Matthews, Brandon
Mattiace, Len
Mattox, Mark
Maxon, Joey

May, Bob

May, Nicholas
Maynord, Kirk
Mazziotta, Daniel
McAllister, Logan
McCaffrey, Mike
McCallister, Blaine
McCampbell, David
McCann, Brian
McCann, Ronnie
McCarthy, Dan
McCarthy, Denny
McCarthy, Kyle
McClellan, Phil
McCormick, Ryan
McCoy, Lee
McCumber, Josh
McCumber, Tyler
McDaniel, Chip
McGirt, William
McGowan, Michael
McGovern, Jim
McGraw, Tim
McGreevy, Max
Mclnerney, A.J.
McKelvey, Rob
McKenzie, Bill
McKenzie, David
McLachlin, Parker
McLardy, Andrew
MclLister, Joey
McMillan, Jeff
McMillan, Rob
McNealy, Maverick
McNeil, George
McQuain, Mike
McRoy, Spike
McTigue, Pat
Meade, Joe
Mechereffe, Fernando
Meehan, Mike
Meeks, Aaron

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1994)
(2001-03, 05)
(1991, 93)
(2000, 02)
(1998)

(2015, 21)
(1992)

(2004)

(1996, 09)
(1994-95)
(2006-07, 10)
(2000, 06)
(2004-05, 15-16)
(2018-19)
(1995, 09, 13-14)
(2000-01)
(2002)
(1992-93, 08-10)
(2014)
(1996-97, 01)
(2016, 18)
(2022)
(1994-96)
(2003)

(1998)

(2004)

(1993, 95-96)
(2018-21)
(2016-17)
(2008)

(1991)
(2016, 18, 20-21)
(2018-19)
(2008)

(2015)
(2020-22)
(2010)

(2019)
(1990, 99, 2004-05)
(1990)

(2018, 20-21)
(2017)
(1996-98, 00-04)
(1991, 93-94)
(2007-10)
(2005-06, 17)
(2002-04)
(2011-12, 14)
(1993)

(2001, 03)
(2018)

(2003)
(2002-05)
(2000)

(1995, 98-99)
(2001)
(2012-14, 18)
(1999)

(1992)



Meeks, Eric
Meissner, Mac
Meredith, Sam
Merrick, John
Merrill, Mitch
Merritt, Troy
Meth, Byron
Metzger, Andre
Metzler, C.C.
Meyer, Adam
Meyer, Dylan
Michaels, Ned
Micheel, Shaun
Miernicki, Daniel
Miles, Mike
Miley, Dave
Millard, Jason
Miller, David K.
Miller, Jim
Miller, Lindy
Miller, Michael
Miller, Michael
Miller, Zack
Mills, Jon
Mitchell, Keith
Mitchell, Stiles
Mitchum, Kelly
Mixon, Jeff
Mogg, Brian
Molder, Bryce
Mollica, Philip
Mollica, Tony
Monroe, Mark
Montague, Mike

Montenegro, Marcos

Montgomery, Brian

Montgomery, Taylor

Moore, Eric
Moore, Jace
Moore, Patrick
Moore, Taylor
Moore, Tommy
Moore, Will
Morgan, Pete
Morikawa, Collin
Morin, Alan
Morland 1V, David
Morris, Rich
Morse, Andy
Morse, John
Morton, Rick
Moss, Perry
Moss, Rob
Moyers, Mikey
Muehr, Michael
Mueller, Jesse
Mullinax, Trey
Mulroy, Garth
Muncreif, Kevin

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1996, 00-03)
(2022)

(1992)
(2006, 17, 19)
(1990)

(2009, 12-13)
(2019)
(2012, 18, 20-21)
(1991)

(2007, 10)
(2019)

(2003)
(1996, 99, 17)
(2020-21)
(1990-92)
(1992-93, 95)
(2016)

(2003)

(1996)

(1991)

(2001)
(2020-21)
(2010, 12-13)
(2007, 09-10)
(2016-17)
(1998-01, 03, 06)
(1995)

(2002, 04)
(1990)
(2003-06, 08)
(2013)

(1990)

(1999)
(1991-94)
(2022)

(1993)

(2020)

(2004)

(2013)

(2002)
(2017-20-21)
(1992-93)
(2005)

(1995, 02-03)
(2016)

(2010)
(2008-10)
(1995-96, 00, 06-08)
(1990-93, 03-05, 07-08)
(1993, 01-02, 04, 06-07, 09)
(1999)
(1992, 96, 01)
(1999)

(2015)
(1997-00)
(2007, 09)
(2015-16, 20-21)
(2007, 09)
(2001, 03)

Mundorf, Chris
Munoz, Alex
Munoz, Sabastian
Murchison, Bill
Murphy, Sean
Murphy, Trevor
Murray, Grayson
Muthiya, Madalitso
Myers, Mike

N

Naegel, Chris
Nakazaki, Tracy
Nallen, Chris
Nance, Travis
Nanney, Pat Jr.
Napoleon, Nick
Narramore, Chas
Navarro, Augie
Nazzarini, Brad
Nelford, Jim
Nelson, Brian
Nelson, Kirk
Nelson, Ryan
Nelson, Scott
NeSmith, Matthew
Newcomb, Patrick
Newman, Steve
Nicholas, James
Nicklaus, Gary
Niebrugge, Jordan
Nitties, James
Nolan, Keith

Norquist, Gary (1994)

Norlander, Henrik
Norrman, Vincent
Norton, Bryan
Norton, Colby
Norton, Noah
Novak, Andrew
Novarro, Steve
Novascone, Corey
Novoa, Bryan
Nuckolls, Rick
Nuckolls, Rod
Nunez, Augusto

o

O’Connell, Kevin
O’Curry, Matias
O’Donnell, Mike
O’Hair, Sean
O’Hern, Nick
O’Keefe, Jack
O’Neal, Tim
O’Neil, Hugh
O'Toole, Terry
Oberholser, Arron
Ochoa, Albert

(2010)
(1999)

(2016, 18)

(1992, 94-95)
(1992-93, 97-98, 03-04)
(2010, 11, 14)

(2016)

(2008, 10)

(1993)

(2016-18)
(1991)
(2005-11)
(2002)
(1999)
(2001)
(2016)
(1990)
(1997)
(1991)
(1993)
(1991)
(2015)
(1992, 94, 98)
(2019)
(2018, 22)
(1998)
(2020-22)
(1995, 99)
(2019)
(2011-15)
(1999, 01-02, 05, 07, 09, 11)

(2014-15, 17-19)
(2022)

(1992)

(2000)

(2020)
(2018-20)
(1996, 00)
(2000)

(2002)
(1990-94, 96-98)
(1990-01, 03, 11)
(2017-18, 20-22)

(2010)
(2013)
(2000)
(2000, 21)
(2014)
(1996)
(1999, 01, 05-08, 14)
(1990)
(1990)
(2002)
(2000)



Oda, John
Odom, Bryant
Oetken, David
Ogilvie, Joe
Oglesby, Paul
Ogrin, David
Oh, James

Oh, Ted

Oland, Derek
Olsen, Dan
Olsen, Zachary
Olson, Blake
Olson, Leif
Oppenheim, Rob
Ormand, Robby
Ormsby, Wade
Orr, Dick

Ortiz, Alvaro
Ortiz, Carlos
Osborn, Garrett
Osborn, Payton
Oshrine, Matt
Ott, Brad

Otto, Justin
Overstreet, Mason
Owen, Greg

P
Pace, Michael
Pacetti, Sean
Painter, Anthony
Pak, John

Palmer, Ryan
Pampling, Rod
Pan, C.T.
Paolucci, Anthony
Pappas, Brenden
Pappas, Deane
Parel, Scott

Park, Hyo
Park, Jin

Park, Sung Joon
Parker, Bret
Parker, Chase
Parker, Greg
Parker, Perry
Parker, Rich
Parker, Steve
Parks, Blake
Parks, Todd
Parra, Chris
Parry, Bryn
Pate, Alan
Pate, Steve
Patel, Bhavik
Patterson, John
Patton, Chris

(2021)
(2004-05)
(1999, 01)
(1998, 03)
(1990)

(2002, 06-07)
(2005-06)
(1999)

(2019)

(2007)

(2017)

(2016)

(2010)
(2007, 10-15, 17, 19, 22)
(2020-21)
(2008)

(1994)

(2022)

(2014, 17-18)
(2009, 10, 2019)
(2005)

(2021)
(1996, 00, 02-04, 06-08)
(1997)

(2018, 21)
(2011)

(1995)

(1990-92)
(1998-00, 2004, 06)
(2022)

(2003)

(1997, 00-01, 15)
(2016)

(2015)
(2006-07, 09, 12-13)
(1996-98, 05-08)
(2000, 03, 05-06, 09, 11-15,
17)

(2009)

(2003, 06-07, 09-12, 14-15,
17-18)

(2014)

(2003)

(2017)
(1993, 96, 00)
(1993)
(1990-91, 94)
(1996-97)

(2011)

(1994)

(2008)

(2007)

(1990, 92-94, 96)
(2006, 10)
(2013-14, 18)
(2001)

(1993-95)

Paul, Jeremy
Paulson, Carl
Paulson, Dennis
Pearce, Eddie
Pearce, Ray
Pearson, Rick
Peck, Cameron
Peddicord, Chris
Pelczarski, Dan
Pena, Christian
Pendrith, Taylor
Pendley, Kevin
Percy, Cameron
Pereira, Corey
Pereira, Guillermo
Pereira, Mito
Perez, Mike
Perez, Pat
Perkins, Travis
Perks, Craig
Pernice Jr., Tom
Perry, Chris
Perry, Lee
Persons, Josh
Persons, Peter
Petefish, Christopher
Peters, Justin
Petersen, Greg
Petersen, Scott
Peterson, John
Peterson, Matt
Petrovic, Tim
Pettitt Philip Jr.
Petty, Mayson
Pfister, E.J.
Phelps, Robert
Phillippi, Scott
Phillips, Chandler
Philo, Ron
Picanso, Matthew
Pierce, Connie
Piercy, Scott
Piller, Martin

Pinckney, Scott
Pineo, Warren
Pinneo, Todd
Pinns, Gary
Player, Wayne
Pleis, Steve
Plumb, David
Podlich, David
Poet, Craig
Pohl, Dan
Points, D.A.
Polland, Ben
Poole, Stephen
Pope, Andy
Pope, Jeremy

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2017, 22)
(1997-99)
(1997-98, 09)
(1992)
(1991-92)
(1990-95)
(2014)
(1991, 94, 98)
(1990, 97)
(1993-95, 03)
(2015-16, 20)
(2001, 03-04)
(2005, 08, 11-12, 14, 18)
(2022)

(2017)

(2018, 20)
(2002, 06)
(2000-01)
(2002, 06)
(1996-99)
(1992, 95-96)
(1994)

(1992, 96)
(2015)

(1995)

(2019, 21-22)
(2010)

(1991, 96)
(1996, 01-03, 06-09)
(2019)
(1994-98)
(1999)
(2012-14)
(2003)

(1990, 94-96, 97, 00)
(1990, 92)
(1992)

(2021)

(1994)

(2022)

(1997, 2004)
(2008)
(2009-10, 12-13, 15, 17,
20-21)
(2013-14, 18)
(2007)

(2005)

(1990)

(1991)
(2003, 05, 07)
(1993)

(2000)
(1999-00)
(2001)
(2001, 03, 07-08)
(2019)

(2010)
(2012-14, 20)
(2008)



Pope, Steve
Popoff, James
Porter, Bill
Porter, Ewan
Porter, Lee
Portie, Ben
Postlewait, Dennis
Poston, 1.T.
Potter Jr., Ted
Potter, Zac
Powell, Dave
Power, Seamus
Preist, Mel
Presnell, Alistair
Price, Andrew
Price, Aron
Price, Rick
Price, Terry
Pride, Dicky
Pritchard, Bobby
Prouty, Brian
Proveaux, Caleb
Prugh, Alex
Purdy, Ted
Pursley, Derick
Putnam, Andrew
Putnam, Michael
Putnam, Mike

Q
Quigley, Brett

Quinn, Fran
Quinn, Ryan
Quinney, Jeff

R

Raiford, Dan
Ralston, Bob
Ralston, Spencer
Ramey, Chad
Ramirez, Ivan Camilo
Ramsey, Steve
Randolph, Jonathan
Randolph, Sam
Rask, Clayton
Raulerson, Charles
Ray, Conrad
Reavie, Chez
Reband, Garrett
Reed, Brian

Reed, Doug

Reese, Don
Reeves, Jake
Reeves, Seth
Reifers, Kyle

Reimers, Hans
Rein, Jeff
Reinertson, Rylee

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1999)
(2001)

(1992-94)
(2005, 08, 10)

(1992, 95-96, 00, 03-04)
(2002)

(1994-95, 97)

(2016)
(2010-11, 16, 22)
(2012, 15)

(1991)

(2015-16)

(1990)

(2009-12, 14-15)

(2000, 05)

(2006-08, 12-15)
(1999-00, 04-07, 10-11)
(1997)

(2005, 10-11, 15)
(1996-97)

(2013)

(2022)
(2008-09, 13, 16-18, 20-21)
(2002-03, 11, 14-15, 22)
(2000)

(2013-14, 16-17)

(2006, 08-10, 13)
(1990)

(1992, 96)

(1991, 99-00, 02-07, 09, 13)
(2005)

(2004-06)

(1998)
(1993, 97-99, 2004)
(2022)

(2018-21)

(2022)

(2001)
(2014, 16, 19-21)
(1993-94, 99, 01, 05, 07-08)
(2011)

(1990, 98)

(1999-00)

(2006-07)

(2021-22)

(1994)

(1997)

(1991, 94, 98)

(2004)

(2017-18, 20-21)
(2006, 09-11, 13-14, 18,
20-22)

(2015)

(2014)

(2019)

Renner, Jack
Renner, Jim
Restino, John
Reynolds, Jay
Reynolds, John
Ricard, Eric
Richardson, Matthew
Richardson, Seane
Richey, Brian
Ridings, Tag
Rieck, Burt
Riegger, John
Riley, Chris
Riley, Dale

Riley, Davis
Riley, Kevin
Rinker, Larry
Rinker, Lee
Rintoul, Steve
Risdon, Dustin
Rivas, Santiago
Roach, Wes
Roache, Martin
Rocha, Alexandre
Robinson, David
Robyn, Tim
Rodger, Alex
Rodriguez, Anthony
Rodriguez, Jose de Jesus
Roesch, David
Rogers, Jamie
Rollins, John
Rommann, Trent
Rose, Clarence
Rose, Glen

Rose, Todd
Rosenmueller, Thomas
Ross, John
Rossetti, Todd
Rost, Matt
Rotaruis, Joe
Rottluff, Max
Rousey, Nick
Rowell, Brian
Rowland, Roger
Roy, Kevin

Royer III, Hugh
Rozo, Marcelo
Rubinson, Adam
Rudd, Charlie
Rudolph, Harry
Ruffels, Ryan
Ruiz, Gerardo
Ruiz, Johnny
Rule, Chris
Rummells, Dave
Runge, Steve
Rusk, John
Rusnak, Gary

(2002)
(2012-13, 16)
(1998, 02-03)
(2007)

(1990)

(2017)

(2009)

(1999)

(2015-16, 18-19, 21)
(2003, 12, 15-16, 18-22)
(1999-00)

(1991, 94, 99-00, 07, 10-11)
(1998)

(1992)

(2020)

(1998-99)

(2003)

(1994, 01)

(1991, 93)
(2009-10)

(2011)
(2012-13, 15, 17-18)
(1996)

(2013-14, 16-17, 22)
(2009-10)

(1991)

(2005)
(1998, 01, 03, 12)
(2014-15, 18, 20)
(2008)

(2001)

(1999, 16)

(2013)

(1994-95)

(1990, 96)

(2001, 03-04)
(2022)

(1990-91, 93-94)
(2001, 05-06, 09)
(2001)

(1996)

(2018-21)

(2010-11, 13-15, 17-18)
(2012)
(1991-93, 95)
(2020-22)

(1991-95, 99-00)
(2019-22)

(2006-07)

(1992)

(1994, 97)

(2020, 22)

(2018)

(2018)

(1993)
(1996, 01, 04, 06-07)
(1995-96, 01-04)
(2005, 08)
(1990-91, 93-95, 98)



Russell, Robert
Russell, Steven
Rustand, Eric
Rutledge, Jim
Ryan, Matt
Ryden, Richard
Ryder, Sam
Rymer, Charlie

S

Sacheck, James
Sadowski, Joey
Sainz, Carlos Jr.
Salazar, Roger
Salzer, Christian
Sanchez, Javier
Sanday, Jeff
Sanders, Andy
Sargent, Billy Tom
Satterfield, Todd
Sauers, Gene
Sauls, Ben
Saunders, Sam
Saunders, Steve
Saxon, Charlie
Saxson, Eddie
Schaben, Andy
Schachner, Michael
Schaeffer, Bobby
Schauffele, Xander
Scheffler, Scottie
Schenk, Adam
Scherrer, Tom

Schlagenhauf, Byron
Schmiedbaur, Jeff
Schmitt, Philip
Schneider, Brad
Schneiter, Steve
Schnell, Brady
Schniederjans, Luke
Schniederjans, Ollie
Schreyer, Dave
Schroeder, John
Schuchart, Mike
Schulte, Alan
Schultz, Dave
Schultz, Jason
Schuman, Jim
Schutte, Warren
Schwamkrug, Victor
Schwarzrock, Brent
Scott, Drew

Scott, Steve

Scott, Richard

Sear, Steve
Seawell, David
Seiffert, Chase
Seim, Jamie

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1997, 99, 01)
(1990)

(1999-00)
(2004, 06, 08-09)
(2018, 20-21)
(1991-92)

(2016)

(1994)

(2011-12, 14)
(1992-93)

(2014, 18)
(1991-94)

(2022)

(1996-97)
(2001-02)

(2002, 04-05)
(2020, 22)
(1992)

(2012)
(1992-93, 00)
(2012-14, 20)
(2014)

(2017, 19-22)
(1993)

(1993-94)
(2010)
(1991, 96, 00)
(2016)

(2019)
(2016-17)
(1994-95, 97-98, 04-05, 09,
11)

(2004)

(1990)

(1999)
(2014-15, 18)
(2007)

(2010, 15-18, 20-22)
(2021)
(2014, 16, 20-21)
(2002)

(1995)

(1992, 94-96, 00-01)
(1992)

(2008-10)
(1997-99, 01, 03-05, 08-11)
(1990-94)

(2000, 04-05)
(2000, 02-04)
(2004-06)

(2015)

(2003)

(2012-13)
(2000-01)
(1997-98)

(2019)

(2002)

Seitz, Matt

Self, Rob
Sellers, Kelly
Serna, Oscar
Sessions, Dean
Sessler, Chris
Shank, Brad
Sharkey, Matt
Sharp, Brian
Shaw, Tom
Sheehan, Patrick
Shelton, Robby
Sherfy, Brad
Shindler, Conrad
Short, Wes
Sieckmann, Tom
Siegenthaler, Steve
Silcott, Brian
Sills, Tony

Silva, Tom
Silveira, Larry
Silverman, Ben
Silvers, Mark
Sim, Michael
Simpson, Tim
Sims, Michael
Sims, Tom
Singh, Jeev
Singletary, Mike
Sisk, Geoffery
Sivage, Kevin
Skinner, Sonny
Skinns, David
Sloan, Roger
Slocum, Heath
Smallridge, Rick
Smith, Brian
Smith, Byron
Smith, Chris
Smith, David
Smith, Hank
Smith, Ivan
Smith, Jerry
Smith, Justin
Smith, Michael
Smith, Nate
Smith, Richard
Smith, Shane
Smith, Taylor
Smith, Ted
Smock, Brian
Smotherman, Austin
Snedeker, Brandt
Snyder, Joey III
Soerensen, Brian
Somers, John
Soosman, Spencer
Sowards, Bob
Spallone, Sal

(1990-91, 94-97, 99, 00, 04)
(1996)
(2003-05, 08)
(1999, 12)
(1998)

(2004)

(1999)
(2001-02, 04)
(2002)

(1996-98)

(1997, 01-02, 07, 10-11, 13)
(2016, 18, 22)
(1991)
(2019-20-21)
(1998, 02-03, 13)
(2004)

(2001)

(1991)

(1997)

(2001)

(1995, 00)
(2017, 20)
(2015-16)

(2006)

(1995, 04-05)
(2007, 09-11, 13)
(1997)
(2002-03)

(2000)
(1991, 98, 00, 08-10)
(1992, 94)
(1993-96, 99, 02-05, 09)
(2009, 12, 17-21)
(2013-14, 16-18)
(1997, 01, 13)
(1990, 93, 95)
(1994)
(2013-14, 16)
(1995, 97, 16)
(1996)

(2005)

(1998)

(1999, 03)
(2007, 10)
(2013)

(2010-13)

(2001)

(2020-21)
(1992-95, 98)
(2007)

(2008-11)
(2019-21)

(2006)

(1998-99)

(2006)

(2020-21)

(2020)

(1998, 09)
(2006-07, 09-10)



Spaun, J.J.
Spears, Ryan
Speirs, Jesse
Spencer, Andy
Spieth, Travis
Splane, Cary
Sposa, Mike
Spring, Adam
Springer, Mike
Staiano, Jake
Stallings, Rick
Stallings, Scott
Standly, Mike
Stanger, Jimmy
Stankowski, Paul
Stanley, Kyle
Staples, Whit
Starkjohann, Chris
Staten, B.J.
Staton, Kenneth
Steel, Iain
Steele, Brendan
Stefani, Shawn
Steger, Eric
Stegmaier, Brett
Stein, Sam
Steinicke, Jack
Stelton, Ron
Sterling, Scott
Stevens, Charlie
Stewart, Mike
Stiles, Darron
Still, Bud

Stobs, Jimmy
Stockton Jr., Dave
Stockton, Ron
Stoltz, Andre
Stoltz, Drew
Stone, Dan
Stonestreet, Wes
Stopa, Stan
Stough, Kyle
Stringfellow, Daniel
Straka, Sepp
Strano, Rob
Straub, Tim
Streck, Ron
Stricker, Steve
Srickler, Will
Strickland, Jim
Stuard, Brian
Stutts, Chris
Sucher, Zack
Suh, Justin
Sullivan, Mike
Sullivan, Patrick
Sullivan, Rob
Sullivan, Ryan
Sullivan, Shawn

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(2016)

(2013-16)

(2016)

(2020-21)

(2000)

(1990)
(1994-96, 98, 2004, 07)
(1998)

(1990)

(2022)

(1997)

(2010)

(1990, 08)
(2018, 20, 22)
(2012-13, 19)
(2010)

(2002)
(1998-99, 01, 04-05)
(2001, 08, 11-13)
(2004, 07)
(1999, 03-04)
(2009)

(2012, 22)
(2019)

(2013-15, 19-21)
(1992)

(1996)

(2002-03)

(1999, 02-05, 11-13)
(1992)

(1993, 97)
(1997, 99-04, 10-12, 14, 15)
(1997-98, 01, 04)
(1997)

(1993, 02)
(1998)
(2003, 09, 12)
(2011)

(1997)

(2009)

(1993-94)

(2014)

(2020)

(2017-18)

(2000, 02)
(1992, 00)
(1991, 93-94, 97, 02)
(1991)

(2011)

(1990)

(2008-09, 11-12)
(1998, 00)
(2011, 14, 16)
(2022)

(2003)

(2018-19)

(1991)

(2014-15)

(2000)

Summerhays, Boyd

Summerhays, Daniel

Summers, Stephen
Supple, Shane
Suri, Julian
Sutherland, Kevin
Sutterfield, Brad
Svensson, Adam
Svoboda, Andrew
Swafford, Hudson
Swartz, Mike
Sweatt, Greg
Swedberg, Brett
Swift, Richard
Swilor, Milan
Sykora, Joseph
Synkelma, Jay

T
Tait, Shane
Tambellini, Roger
Tanigawa, Ken
Tarren, Callum
Tataurangi, Phil
Taylor, Ben
Taylor, Bret
Taylor, Nick
Taylor, Steven
Taylor, Vaughn
Teague, Michael
Teater, Josh
Templeton, Scott
Ten Broeck, Lance
Tennyson, Brian
Tetley, Kyley
Thatcher, Roland
Thaxton, Mark
Thelen, Tim
Thomas, Justin
Thompson, Chris
Thompson, Curtis
Thompson, Dicky
Thompson, Kyle
Thompson, Nicholas
Thompson, Robert
Thomsen, Jeff
Thornberry, Braden
Thorsen, Jeff
Tidland, Chris
Tiziani, Mario
Todd, Brendon
Todd, Rick

Tolan, Derek
Toledo, Esteban
Toledo, Jose
Tolles, Tommy
Tomasulo, Peter
Toms, David
Towne, Greg

(2007)
(2007-11, 19)
(1998)

(1997)

(2016)
(1991-92, 95)
(2007)
(2015-18, 20-21)
(2009-12, 16-17)
(2012-13)
(1997)

(2000)

(2011)

(2007)

(1991, 93)
(2009)

(1997)

(1998, 03)

(1998, 03, 05, 11-12)

(2003)
(2019-21)
(1995-96, 10)
(2017)

(1998)

(2014)

(2009)

(2000)

(1994)
(2015-18, 22)
(1990)

(1995)

(1998)

(2006)
(2002, 13, 15, 18)
(1990)

(2000)

(2014)

(2007-08, 13, 16-18)

(2015-17, 20-21)
(1990)

(2003, 06, 09-11, 14-16)
(2007, 11-12, 17, 19-21)

(1990, 93, 95)
(1990)
(2019-22)
(1997-98)

(1996, 99-00, 02-06, 08-09, 11, 17)

(2007)
(2008, 11)
(1992-93)
(2011, 16)

(1990-93, 95, 97, 05-10)

(2012, 14, 18)

(1991-94, 03, 06-09,)
(2006-07, 10, 12, 15-18)

(1990-91, 95)

(1992-93, 95, 97-01)



ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

Torano, Tyler
Tracy, Ethan
Trahan, D.J.
Trainer, Martin
Trauner, Mark
Trimble, Blake
Trittler, Paul
Trixler, Dennis
Troutman, Jon
Trudeau, Julian
Truslow, Austen
Tryba, Ted
Tschetter, Mike
Tuck, Wes
Turcott, Jon
Turner, Jerod
Turnesa, Marc
Turpen, Tim
Tuten, Billy
Tuten, Shad
Tway, Kevin
Twiggs, Greg
Tyler, Nathan
Tyner, Tray
Tyska, Jason

U

Ugolini, Carlo
Uihlein, Peter
Ulrich, Gus
Unk, Brian
Uresti, Omar
Utley, Stan

\")

Valent, Henry

Van Aswegen, Tyrone
van der Walt, Dawie
van der Walt, Tjaart
VanDerlLaan, John
Van Horne, Ashton
Van Pelt, Bo

Van Zyl, Jaco
Vanegas, David
Vanegas, Diego
Vargas, James
Varner, Harrold III
Vaughan, Bruce
Vazquez, Sebastian
Veazey, Vance
Vegas, Jhonattan
Velasquez, Diego
Ventura, Kristoffer
Venus, Richard
Vermeer, Ryan
Villegas, Camilo
Villegas, Manuel
Visacki, Michael
Vobach, Paul

(2018)
(2016-17, 19)
(2004, 15, 17, 22)
(2018)

(1990-92)

(2015, 17)

(1992)
(1992, 95, 97)
(2003)

(2006, 10)

(2020)

(1991-92, 2015)
(1993, 95, 99, 01)
(1999, 02)
(2006-08)
(2008-09, 11-12, 14)
(2007, 12, 15-17)
(2005)

(1992, 99-00)
(2020-22)
(2012-13, 15-16)
(1992, 96)

(2010, 13-15)
(1993-94)
(1999-00)

(1991)
(2021)

(1991-92)

(2007)

(1993-94, 02-03, 11-12)
(1993, 95, 97, 02, 04)

(1998)

(2011-13, 20-21)
(2011-12, 14-15, 17-21)
(2001, 10)
(2020-22)

(2022)
(2000-01, 03, 22)
(2006)

(2015)

(2010)

(2010)

(2014-15)

(1990, 92-94, 97-99, 01, 03)

(2014, 16-17, 19-20)
(1995, 99-01, 07, 09, 11)
(2009-10)

(2012, 16)
(2018-19, 22)
(1991)

(2007)

(2005)

(2014-15)

(2022)

(1991)

Vogel, TJ
Voke, Nick
Vomacka, Dean
Vranesh, Brian

W

Wackerly, Paul
Wadkins, Bobby
Wadkins, Travis
Wadsworth, Fred
Wagner, Alan
Wagner, Bryan
Wagner, Johnson
Waite, Grant
Walcher, Rocky
Waldman, Brett
Waldorf, Duffy
Walker, Andy
Walker, Craig
Walker, Danny
Walker, Daryl
Walker, Jimmy
Walker, Mark
Wall, J.J.

Walsh, Joe
Walsh, Thomas
Walsworth, Don
Walters, Brian
Walters, Justin
Walton, Michael
Walton, Mike
Wangrud, Curtis
Ward, Christopher
Warren, Charles
Watkins, Aaron
Watney, Nick
Watson, Bubba
Watson, Dennis
Watson, Montie
Watts, Brian
Watts, Darren
Wayment, Brett
Wax, Danny
Weatherly, Scott
Weaver III, Dewitt
Weaver, Drew
Weaver, Michael
Webb, Brennan
Webb, Gary
Wedzik, Dave
Weekley, Boo
Weeks, Bryan
Weeks, Michael
Weesner, Brad
Weibring, Matt
Weinhart, Tim
Weir, Mike
Wendling, Mike
Wentworth, Kevin

(2014, 18, 20-22)
(2019-22)

(1997)

(2007, 10-11)

(2006)

(1999)

(2012)

(1997)

(2012)

(1992)

(2003-06)

(2008)
('91-92, 96-00, 02-03, 05)
(2011)
(2011-12)

(2002)

(1998)

(2019)
(1990-92)
(2002-04, 07)
(2001, 03, 07-08, 11, 15)
(2004)

(1998)

(2022)
(1990, 92-93, 95, 98-00)
(1999)

(2009)

(1998-99, 07-08, 10)
(1990)

(2001)

(2012, 16)
(1998, 01, 11-12)
(2007-08, 10-16)
(2004)

(2004-05)

(2005)

(1990)

(1992)

(1991, 93-94)
(1999, 01)
(2011)
(2005-07, 11)
(1992)

(2019-21)

(2018)

(2009)

(1990-92, 94-02)
(1998)
(2003-06)
(2000-01)
(1992-93)
(2002-05, 07-08)
(2003, 05-07, 11, 14-16)
(2007)

(2018)

(2007-08)
(1991-92, 2002)



Werbylo, Trevor
Werenski, Richy
Westmoreland, Kyle
Weston, Wes
Wetterich, Brett
Wenorski, Tyler
Whaley, Vincent
Wheatcroft, Steve
Whisman, Greg
White, David
White, Dustin
White, Fletcher
White, Jeff

White, Peyton
Whitekiller, Trent
Whitney, Tom
Whitsett, Cory
Whittaker, Ron

Whittington, Charlie
Wi, Charlie
Wiebe, Mark
Wilcox, Will
Wilfong, Chad
Wilk, Vic

Wilken, Rob
Wilkinson, Jeremy
Wilkinson, Tim
Williams, Josh
Williams, Lee
Williams, Travis
Williamson, Jay
Williamson, Lee
Williamson, Tyler
Willis, Garrett
Willman, Ben
Wilshire, Kyle
Wilson, Brian
Wilson, Cameron
Wilson, Chris
Wilson, Jeffrey
Wilson, John
Wilson, Mark
Wilson, Rick
Winings, Andy
Winslow, Joseph
Winston, Brent
Wise, Aaron
Witcher, Brent
Witt, Mark
Wittenberg, Casey
Wolcott, Bob
Wolfe, Jared
Woliner, David
Wollmann, Chris
Woltman, Dan
Wood, Jeff
Wood, Willie
Woodland, Gary

(2022)
(2015-16)

(2017, 22)

(1990)

(2003-04, 11-13)
(2014)

(2019)
(2006, 11, 13-14)
(1990, 93-98)

(1995)

(2005, 09-10)

(1991)

(1997)

(2022)

(2013)

(2017-22)

(2014, 17)
(1997-98, 00, 04-05, 07, 09-
10-13)

(1992)

(1996, 98, 00, 06, 16, 21)
(2003, 07)

(2012-13, 17-18, 20-21)
(2005-06)

(1994-95, 01-03)
(1991)

(2004)

(2005-07, 11-13, 18-19)
(2007)

(2007-08, 12)

(2002)

(1992, 98)

(2007-09)

(2002-09)

(1997, 99-00)

(2008)

(2017)
(1990, 00, 03)
(2015, 17)
(2012-16-17)

(1994)

(1998, 01)

(2002)

(2000)

(2015-16)

(2019)

(1999, 02)

(2017)

(2012, 15)

(1991)
(2008, 10, 12, 14-19)
(1994-96)
(2014, 18, 20-21)
(1993)

(2005)

(2016-17, 19)

(2007)

(2002)

(2008)

Woodland, Jeff
Woods, Steve
Woodson, Rick
Woodward, Jim
Wooley, Alan
Woolf, Travis
Work, Jade
Worrell, Chris
Wrenn, Robert
Wright, Chad
Wright, Chase
Wright, Steve
Wright, Troy
Wright, Zach
Wu, Brandon
Wu, Dylan
Wurtz, Mark
Wyatt, Bobby
Wynn, Billy

X
Xiong, Norman

Y

Yarbrough, Robbie
Yates, Greg
Yetter, Sud

Yi, Dong

Yip, Ryan

Yokoi, Mickey
Yonke, Curtis
Younan-Wise, Jake
Young, Cameron
Young, Carson
Young, Kim
Young, Steven
Young, Tim

Yu, Kevin

Yuan, Carl

Yun, Andrew

Y4

Zalatoris, Will
Zambri, Chris
Zhang, Andrew
Zhang, Xinjun
Zimmerman, Alan
Zinkon, Dennis
Zokol, Richard
Zoller, Karl
Zorkic, Zoran

ALL-TIME WICHITA OPEN ROSTER

(1992)

(1999)

(1999, 01)
(1995, 10)
(1990)

(2013)

(1994)

(2017)

(1995)

(2001)
(2014-15, 18, 21)
(1992)

(1990)

(2020-21)

(2020)

(2019-20)

(1996, 99-03, 05)
(2017)

(1992)

(2022)

(1995)
(2017, 19-22)
(1991-92)
(2009)
(2012, 17-18)
(1991)
(2014)
(2011)
(2020)
(2022)
(1990)
(1999)
(1994)
(2021-22)
(2019-20, 22)
(2015, 17, 22)

(2017)

(1997-00, 03-04)
(2019)
(2017, 19, 21-22)
(2003)

(1996-00)

(2001)

(1993, 95-96, 98)
(1999-00, 02, 04-09)
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